Batting Average**
Greer Simpson
Natalie Smith
Madison Simpson
Taylor Brown
Shelby Morris
Abby Herren
Chesnee Fairall
Kayla Ferrell
Shanda Melick
Kierra Main

Slugging PCT.**
Greer Simpson
Natalie Smith
Madison Simpson
Chesnee Fairall
Shanda Melick
Kayla Ferrell
Shelby Morris
Taryn Mickley

Genevieve Longsdorf

Abbby Herren

Hits**

Abby Herren
Madison Simpson
Chesnee Fairall
Natalie Smith
Shelby Morris
Greeer Simpson
Addison Mickley
Kayla Ferrell
Shanda Melick
Mahalia Strobel

Doubles**
Madison Simpson
Abby Herren
Greer Simspon
Shelby Morris
Natalie Smith
Baylee Comer

2023 KMAC Softball Stat Leaders

Mount Gilead
East Knox
Northmor
Fredericktown
Centerburg
Centerburg
Centerburg
Centerburg
East Knox
Mount Gilead

School
Mount Gilead
East Knox
Northmor
Centerburg
East Knox
Centerburg
Centerburg
Danville
Cardington
Centerburg

School
Centerburg
Northmor
Centerburg
East Knox
Centerburg
Mount Gilead
Danville
Centerburg
East Knox
Northmor

School
Northmor
Centerburg
Mount Gilead
Centerburg
East Knox
East Knox

Hits
32
37
41
20
32
41
37
31
30
25

AB
55
71
85
88
72
74
68
67
64
89

AB
89
85
88
71
68
55
77
74
72
77

AB
85
89
55
68
71
72

AB
55
71
85
42
68
89
88
74
72
60

PCT
1.000
0.915
0.894
0.761
0.750
0.716
0.706
0.701
0.688
0.674

Hits
41
41
37
37
32
32
32
31
30
29

Hits
13
12
12
10
10
10

AVG
0.582
0.521
0.482
0.476
0.471
0.461
0.420
0.419
0.417
0.417

1B
16
20
19
18
15
20
20
16
18
26
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Mahalia Stroebel
Cordi Richert
Shanda Melick
Julia Partington
Taylor Cantrell

Triples**

Shanda Melick
Madison Simpson
Makenna VanDyke
Jessenia Montalvo
Emiley Zinger
Natalie Smith
Kayden Burchette
Brooklyn Pankuch
Jay Smith

Addison Mickley
Emily Weckesser
Lexi See

Mahalia Stroebel
Raelyn Fulk

Home Runs**
Chesnee Fairall
Harley Webb
Genevieve Longsdorf
Kayla Ferrell

Taryn Mickley
Natalie Smith

Kate Kissling
McKenna VanDyke
Maddie Simpson
Cordi Richert
Chloe Wells

Greer Simpson
Mahalia Stroebel

RBI's*

Harley Webb

Natalie Smith
Mahaila Stroebel
Abbby Herren
Maddie Simpson
Genevieve Longsdorf
Chesnee Fairall
Shanda Melick

Northmor
Danville

East Knox
Fredericktown
Northmor

School
East Knox
Northmor
Northmor
Fredericktown
Northmor
East Knox
Cardington
Centerburg
Danville
Danville
Danville
Northmor
Northmor
Northmor

School
Centerburg
Centerburg
Cardington
Centerburg
Danville

East Knox
Northmor
Northmor
Northmor
Danville
Fredericktown
Mount Gilead
Northmor

School
Centerburg
East Knox
Northmor
Centerburg
Northmor
Cardington
Centerburg
East Knox

77
62
72
62
68

AB
72
85
72
63
77
71
66
89
60
77
56
33
77
72

AB
88
82
64
74
67
71
72
72
85
62
55
55
77

AB
82
71
77
89
85
64
88
72
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RBI's
32
28
28
27
27
26
26
25



Taryn Mickley
Baylee Comer

Stolen Bases*
Addison Mickley
Emily Zeger
Shelby Morris
Abby Herren

Jay Smith

Taylor Brown
Taryn Mickley
Emily Weckesser
Kayla Ferrell
Trinity Schrote

Pitching-ERA**
Natalie Smith

Shelby Morris
Genevieve Longsdorf
Addy Bocock

Grace Gronberg

Kate Kissling

Shelby Cooper
Morgan Yoder
Maddy Cotsamire

Pitching-Wins/Loses**
Shelby Morris
Genevieve Longsdorf
Maddy Cotsamire
Kate Kissling

Addy Bocock

Grace Gronberg
Kayla Finch

Shelby Cooper

Sara Stowe

Hayleigh Brown

Pitching-Strike Outs**
Genevieve Longsdorf
Shelby Morris

Maddy Cotsamire
Grace Gronberg
Shelby Cooper

Kate Kissling

Addy Bocock

Haleigh Brown

Danville
East Knox

School
Danville
Northmor
Centerburg
Centerburg
Danville
Fredericktown
Danville
Danville
Centerburg
Mount Gilead

School

East Knox
Centerburg
Cardington
Danville
Danville
Northmor
Northmor
Fredericktown
East Knox

School
Centerburg
Cardington
East Knox
Northmor
Danville
Danville
East Knox
Northmor
Centerburg
Mount Gilead

School
Cardington
Centerburg
East Knox
Danville
Northmor
Northmor
Danville
Mount Gilead

67
72

AB
77
77
68
89
60
42
67
53
74
32

ERA
0.46
1.53
1.69
1.97
2.04
2.09
2.09
2.28
2.69

17
10
10
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120
123.1
96
75.1
60.1
100.2
53.2
58.1

22
20

SB's
24
18
17
17
17
13
13
11
10
10

15.1
123.1
120
53.2
75.1
100.2
60.1
55.1
96.0
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209
170
110
98
76
67
64
45

ER

27
29
15
22
30
18
18
37



Lindsey Ayers Mount Gilead

Kayla Finch East Knox
Pitching-Saves School
Addy Bocock Danville
Grace Gronberg Danville
Sara Stowe Centerburg
Natalie Smith East Knox
Maddy Cotsamire East Knox

* Must have 20 Abs
**Must have pitched 10 innings

42.1
29

75.1
53.2
30.1
15.1

96

25
24

Saves

N SN = N












